

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|--|
| | <u>17.07.2025</u> | | <p>WPMS No. 1 of 2025 With WPMS No. 2 of 2025 WPMS No. 26 of 2025 WPMS No. 27 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Hemant Singh Mehra, Advocate with Ms. Devanshi Joshi, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Nailwal, Standing Counsel for the State. Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate for caveator/respondent no. 3.</p> <p>2. Issue notices to respondents, returnable within four weeks. Steps be taken within a week.</p> <p>3. Petitioner is also directed to implead all the persons who were party before the learned Consolidation Authority.</p> <p>4. List on 18.09.2025.</p> <p>5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 17.07.2025</p> <p><small>Mahinder/</small></p> |