

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1 of 2025 With WPMS No.2 of 2025 WPMS No.26 of 2025 WPMS No.27 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Hemant Singh Mehra, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Devanshi Joshi, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. K.S. Mehta, Additional C.S.C. for the State. 3. Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, Advocate for the Caveator, through video conferencing. 4. Mr. Shubhr Rastogi, Advocate, who has put in his appearance for the respondent nos.30, 31, 32 and 33 in WPMS No.26 of 2025 and respondent nos.15, 16, 17 and 18 in WPMS No.27 of 2025 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing his <i>vakalatnama</i> in the matter. 5. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) pray for and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit(s). 6. List these cases on 20.11.2025. 7. Interim order(s) granted, if any, in these writ petitions, are extended, till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 18.09.2025</p> <p>SK</p>